w N

14R-91 Introduce: 4-07-14

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A",
dated April 1, 2014, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the
City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City
Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS

Kelly & Thomas Michener $1,350.45 Justin Huebert $ 4,866.58

Linda Buresh NAS* Kimberly Newman 11,926.32
Nationwide Insurance Co. a/s/o

Kimberly Newman 1,761.55

Rebecca Lile & Brad Rodaway 6,300.00

Robert Royster Jr. 4,800.00

Natalie Faden 2,117.87

Adam Tunink 1,462.91

Bert & Betty Gaines 3,503.66

Harold Kunkee 40.00

Rhonda Bothe 2,791.11

* No Amount Specified

The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the various
claimants listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final
disposition of their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2014:

Mayor




